RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL (Supporting concept of Southwest) (Consortium of Headstart Programs)

RES. NO. 95-80

1 WHEREAS, the Director of the Papago Head Start Program has reported to the Papago Council that better support and information might be 2 available to the Papago Tribe if a regional Consortium of Indian 3 Head Start Programs was created involving the Arizona, Navajo and 4 New Mexico areas of the Office of Indian Child Services; and 5 6 WHEREAS, the formation of such a Consortium was recently discussed at a 7 meeting of the National Indian Head Start Directors' Association, 8 with a recommendation that the concept be submitted to the different 9 Tribal councils of the reservations in the area; and 10 WHEREAS, the Papago Council has reviewed the recommendation and supports the 11 concept of a Southwest Consortium of Head Start Programs. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that it does hereby 12 13 authorize and direct the Director of the Papago Head Start Program 14 to work with the Directors of the various Head Start Programs in 15 the Southwest area in order to determine the advisability, advantages 16 and feasibility of establishing a Southwest Consortium of Head 17 Start Programs. 18 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 12th day of September, 1980, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0 against; 0 _not voting; and 0 absent, pursuant

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 12th day of September, 1980, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 965. for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and 0 absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (e) and (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by the Papago Council.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Max H. Norris, Chairman

ATTEST:

28 29

23

24

25

26

27

Ida L. Jose', Asst. Secretary

30

31

32